
 
 
 

 
 

 

Our aim at St John’s is  

to know Christ and make him known 

 
 
 

Programme of Services 
January - March 2024 

 

Main Morning Series: Mark 1-6 
 

 

 

 

Sunday 7 January  
9:00am Holy Communion (spoken service) 
10:30am Family Service - Wise men visit Jesus 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Sunday 14 January 

10:30am Holy Communion - Mark 1:1-15 
  Lead: Peter Goodridge  Preach: Tom Hart 
 

Sunday 21 January 

10:30am Parish Praise - Mark 1:16-39 
  Lead: Gavin Payne  Preach: Peter Goodridge  



Sunday 28 January 

10:30am Holy Communion - Mark 1:40-45 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Sunday 4 February 

9:00am Holy Communion (spoken service) 
10:30am Family Service - Mark 2:1-17 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Sunday 11 February 

10:30am Holy Communion - Mark 2:18-3:6 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Wednesday 14 February - Ash Wednesday 
5:00pm Service with imposition of Ashes 
 

Sunday 18 February 

10:30am Parish Praise - Mark 3:7-35 
  Lead: Peter Goodridge  Preach: Gavin Payne 
 

Sunday 25 February 

10:30am Holy Communion - Mark 4:1-20 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Sunday 3 March 

9:00am Holy Communion (spoken service) 
10:30am Family Service - Mark 4:21-34 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Sunday 10 March 

10:30am Holy Communion - Mark 4:35-5:20 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Sunday 17 March 

10:30am Parish Praise - Mark 5:21-43 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Sunday 24 March  

10:30am Holy Communion - Mark 6:1-30 
  Lead: Peter Goodridge  Preach: Tom Hart 
 

Thursday 28 March - Maundy Thursday 

7:30pm Holy Communion  
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Friday  29 March - Good Friday 

10:00am Christians Together Service on the Green 
 

Sunday 31 March - Easter Sunday 

10:30am Holy Communion  
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 


